UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————
APPLE INC. Petitioner
v.
TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON Patent Owner

Case IPR2022-00607 U.S. Patent No. 10,517,133

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson hereby files its Updated Mandatory Notices. Specifically, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), the only change made with these updated mandatory notices is to add Steven Peters (Reg. No. 73,193) as additional back-up counsel. Mr. Peters is associated with Customer Number 127134, identified in Patent Owner's original Power of Attorney (Paper No. 4).

Dated: September 7, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

/ Scott W. Hejny /
Scott W. Hejny
Reg. No. 45,882
shejny@mckoolsmith.com
Nicholas Mathews
Reg. No. 66,067
nmathews@mckoolsmith.com
McKool Smith, P.C.
300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: 214-978-4000

Fax: 214-978-4044

Counsel for Patent Owner Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson



## **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 has been served on Petitioner via email on September 7, 2022 on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

W. Karl Renner Thomas Rozylowicz Daniel D. Smith Fish & Richardson P.C. IPR50095-0069IP1@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com

McKool Smith, P.C.

/Scott W. Hejny/ Scott W. Hejny Reg. No. 45,882

